Form PTO-1595 RECORDATI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102471052	U.S. Pa	RTMENT OF Co atent and Trade	mark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	and i loudo locola alo ataolida engila		s or copy ther	eof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ming-Shen M. Sun (03/27/2003), Guang T. Sung (03/25/2003), and Kuo-Chung Lee (03/23/2003)	2. Name and address of receivin Name: <u>AU Optronics Corp.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin No. 1, Li-Hsin Rd. 2 Science-Ba	Rd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNo attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	EXPRESS MAIL OF Date 6/6/83 I hereby certify that, on the fee was deposited with the addressed for delivery P.O. Box 1450, Alexand Post Office to Addressee City: Hsinchu J 2000 Name (Phil) Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.	the U.S. Pool to the Com ia, VA - 2231 Service:	Stat above, this p tot Sarvice & the critissioner for P 3-1450 by "Expre	t it was
Execution Date:see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes	×	No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex		- <u></u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/390,348 filed 3/17/2003 This application Additional numbers attach . Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s):	nd		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/390,348 filed 3/17/2003 This application Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Todaro	B. Patent No.(s):		1	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/390,348 filed 3/17/2003 This application Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Todaro DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3158/1J814US2 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	 B. Patent No.(s): Med? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications ar patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged 	\$		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/390,348 filed 3/17/2003 This application Additional numbers attach Additional numbers attach Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Todaro DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3158/1J814US2 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 Street Address:	 B. Patent No.(s): Med? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications ar patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged 	\$	osit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/390,348 filed 3/17/2003 This application Additional numbers attach Additional numbers attach Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Todaro DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3158/1J814US2 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 Signal 10390348 City: 40.00 OF State: Zip:	 B. Patent No.(s): ned? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications ar patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charge (Form 2038 enclosed) 	\$ ed to depo ed to cred	osit account lit card	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/390,348 filed 3/17/2003 This application Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Todaro DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3158/1J814US2 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 S5 0000148 ±0390348 City: 40.00 0P State: Zip: New York NY 10150-5257	 B. Patent No.(s): ned? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications ar patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charge (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-0 	\$ ed to depo ed to cred	osit account lit card	

M:\3158\1J814US2\00007508.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014145 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ming-Shen Martin SUN, Guang Tau SUNG and Kuo-Chung LEE hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title:	DISPL	AY UNIT				
Filed:	March	17, 2003		Serial No.		
Execute	d on: Mar	ch 23, 2003	; March 25,	2003; March	27, 200)3

AU Optronics Corp. of No. 1, Li-Hsin Rd. 2, WHEREAS, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignor further Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Ming-shen Matsum

Grany lay Guang Tau SUNG

IP00049CIP/0632-5871CIPUS

Date:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 014145 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 06/06/2003